
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, GOVERNMENT COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), 
BHAWANIPATNA 

No. AES / 2902 / GACB    Date: 17 / 11 / 2018 
No. AES / 1120 / GACB    Date: 11/ 11 / 2016 

PROGRAMME FOR THE BBA, BCA, MFC & MSW SEMESTER–I, 2018 
 
  The BBA, BCA, MFC & MSW Semester–I Examination, 2018 [exclusively 
for Govt. College (Autonomous), Bhawanipatna] shall be conducted as per the 
revised programme detailed below. 

 
Date of Commencement : 07.12.2018 (MFC),  

11.12.2018 (MSW)  
13.12.2018 (BBA & BCA) 

Time of Examination : 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM 
 

Date BBA BCA MFC MSW 

07.12.2018 (Friday)   MFC-1  
10.12.2018 (Monday)   MFC-2  
11.12.2018 (Tuesday)    Paper-I 
12.12.2018 (Wednesday)   MFC-3  
13.12.2018 (Thursday) 1.1 (BO) 1.1 (ETC)  Paper-II 
14.12.2018 (Friday)   MFC-4  
15.12.2018 (Saturday)    Paper-III 
17.12.2018 (Monday) 1.2 (POM) 1.2 (CF) MFC-5  
19.12.2018 (Wednesday)   MFC-6  
20.12.2018 (Thursday) 1.3 (FA) 1.3 (AS)   
21.12.2018 (Friday)   MFC-7  
24.12.2018 (Monday) 1.4 (BS)  MFC-8  

 
Omission of clashes, if any, may be reported to the Controller immediately. The students are directed 
to appear the examinations as per the programme. For Practical Examination the candidates 
concerned are directed to contact their respective Heads of Department after the theory papers are 
over. 
 
 

Sd/- 
PRINCIPAL 

Government College (Autonomous) 
Bhawanipatna 

Sd/- 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
Government College (Autonomous) 

Bhawanipatna 
 
Memo No. AES / 2903 / GACB   Date: 17 / 11 / 2018 
 

Copy to Exam. Section (4) / Academic Bursar / Estt. Section / Staff Common Room / All Hostels (3) / 
All Notice Boards (2)/ Registrar, SU,Burla/ Dy Secy to Govt.of Orissa,IC Autonomous colleges,Edn 
Dpt BBSR/ Director HE,Orissa/ SD,AIR,Bhawanipatna/Website for information and necessary action. 
 
  
 

Sd/- 
PRINCIPAL 

Government College (Autonomous) 
Bhawanipatna 

Sd/- 
CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 
Government College (Autonomous) 

Bhawanipatna 
 


